Citation: Kiseleva, T.; Abbas, R.;
Martinson, K.; Komlev, A.; Lazareva,
E.; Tyapkin, P.; Solodov, E.; Rusakov,
V.; Pyatakov, A.; Tishin, A.; et al.
Size-Dependent Structural, Magnetic
and Magnetothermal Properties of
Y3Fe5O12 Fine Particles Obtained by
SCS. Nanomaterials 2022, 12, 2733.

Synthesis
Temperature,
T, ◦C
Particles
Size, Dmax,
nm
Saturation
Magnetization,
Is, emu/g
Curie
Temperature,
Tc, ◦C
SAR, W/g
(H = 70 Oe
f = 300 kHz)
YIG800 800 35 24.2 256 25
YIG900 900 51 25.0 267 14
YIG1000 1000 83 27.0 270 8
YIG1100 1100 137 25.7 269 16
YIG1200 1200 184 26.3 272 25
3.3. Raman Spectroscopy
Figure 3 shows the Raman spectra with the band assignment based on the known
predicted positions of active vibration for the garnet [14]. Raman active phonons belonging
to the 3A1g + 8Eg + 14T2g active modes for the YIG structure were clearly resolved for all